L95000000210

Roben K. E	braham Ligad as	soley, Con !	
Po Berl 11	Latter. 2. (110) 1. (110) 1. (110) 1. (110) 1. (110)	****	
(City, State, Zip		OFFICE USE ONLY	-
	1107-649.400	nO	
CORPORATION NAM	4E(s) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S) (if known):	
1			
	ion Hama)	(Document #)	
2. (Corporat	on Nama)	(Document #)	
3			
(Corporat	on Name)	(Document #)	
4, (Corporat	ion Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pi	ck up time	Certified Copy	
	Vill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	# S S	
Profit	Amendment	1757 TE 25.23 TE 25.23	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	Director	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		, "]
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	11.	•
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	1 2 621	
Annual Report	Foreign	853 1911	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	489, 127, 671 M95, 5502	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Trademark	, ,	
	Other	Examiner's Initials	

CR2E031(10/92)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 13, 1995

ROBIN K GRAHAM, LEGAL ASSISTANT PO BOX 112 ORLANDO, FL 32802-0112

SUBJECT: MAHONE DEVELOPMENT III, L.C.

Ref. Number: W95000005502

We have received your document for MAHONE DEVELOPMENT III, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Letter Number: 495A00011030

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

St. Market

Articles of Organisation

of

Mahone Davalopment III, L.C.

ARTICLE I

Name and Duration

The name of this Limited Liability Company is Mahone Development III, L.C. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"). The duration of the Company shall be fifty (50) years commencing as of the date these Articles are filed by the Secretary of State.

ARTICLE II

Principal Office

The address of the principal office of the Company is 210 First Street, S.W., Suite 240, Roanoke, VA 24011, and P. O. Box 8187, Roanoke, VA 24014, or such other place as the Members may determine from time to time.

ARTICLE III

Registered Office and Agent

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 200 South Orange Avenue, 2300 Sun Bank Center, Orlando, Florida 32801. The name of the registered agent at such address is A.G.C. Co.

ARTICLE IV

Company Purposes, Powers and Rights

- 1. The nature of the business to be conducted or promoted and the purposes of the Company are to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.
- 2. In furtherance of its corporate purposes, the Company shall have all of the general and specific powers and rights granted to and conferred on a corporation by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE V

Members

The initial members of the Company (the "Members") are:

- (1) The Bradley Company 210 First Street S.W. Suite 240 Roanoke, Virginia 24011 and P. O. Box 8187 Roanoke, Virginia 24014
- (2) Paco-Jon Development Corporation 5122 Rosecrest Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15201

Additional members may be admitted from time to time only upon the written consent of a majority in interest of the Members, and under the terms and conditions upon which such consent may be conditioned.

ARTICLE VI

Management

- 1. The management of the Company is reserved to the Members. Members shall elect, by a majority in interest of the Members, a managing member of the Company to conduct the business affairs of the Company (the "Managing Member"), in accordance with the Regulations.
- 2. The following Member is designated to serve as the initial Managing Member of the Company until the first annual meeting of the Members:

Name and address

<u>Title</u>

The Bradley Company 210 First Street, S.W. Suite 240 Roanoke, Virginia 24011 and P. O. Box 8187 Roanoke, Virginia 24014 President/Secretary/ Treasurer

ARTICLE VII

Amondmont

The Members shall have the right to arend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Organization, in the manner new or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon Members herein are granted subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE VIII

Regulations

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal Regulations for the management of this Company shall be vested in the Board of Governors or the Members.

ARTICLE IX

Transferability of Members' Interest

A Member's interest in the Company may be transferred only with the unanimous written consent of all the remaining Members if the transferee intends to become a Member. Without such consent, the transferee shall not be entitled to become a Member or to participate in the management of the Company, but shall be entitled only to the share of profits, other compensation or return of contributions to which the transferor otherwise would be entitled.

ARTICLE X

Withdrawal, Retirement, Dissolution Death, Bankruptcy or Expulsion

In the event of withdrawal, retirement, dissolution, death, bankruptcy or expulsion of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a Member, the Company shall terminate and be dissolved unless the remaining Members shall unanimously elect to remain in existence and continue in business.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, do execute, file and record these Articles of Organization, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true.

DATED as of the RT m day of December, 199%.

"Mombor"

,	THE BRADLEY COMPANY						
Witness M. Merelith Witness M. Merelith Witness	By: Robert N. Bradley As its: President						
STATE OF VIRGINIA) CITY) SS. SOUNTY OF KONNOKE)							
27th day of begenber, 199	rument was acknowledged before me this f, by Robert N. Bradley, President of hia corporation, He is personally known as						
	(Nodary Signature)						
(NOTARY SEAL)	CYNTHIP E.DIX (Notary Name Printed) NOTARY PUBLIC Commission No.						
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-98						

2731F81/24190/94007/ARTICLES.LLC 12/21/94.61

REGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

In pursuance of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, the following is submitted, in compliance with the statute:

That MAHONE DEVELOPMENT III, L.C., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization, at the City of Orlando, County of Orange, State of Florida, has named A.G.C. Co., located at the registered office, as its registered agent to accept service of process and perform such other duties as are required in the State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process and serve as registered agent for the above-stated Company, at the place designated in this Certificate, the undersigned, by and through its duly elected officer, hereby accepts to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provision of the statute relative in keeping open the office, and further state that I am familiar with \$608.415, Florida Statutes.

A.G.	c. co.7 / 1/1/1 ~
ву:	Kenneth C. Wright

As its: Vice President

APPIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF VIRGINIA)
) SS.
CITY OF ROANOKE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Robert N. Bradley, as President of The Bradley Company, a Virginia corporation, on behalf of Mahone Development III, L.C., a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. The amount of capital contributions to the Company made by each member is as follows:

The Bradley Company

\$100.00

Paco-Jon Development Corporation

\$100.00

2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipated to be contributed by each limited partner are as follows:

None.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury, we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Dated: February 27, 1995.

The Bradley Company, a Virginia corporation

Print Name: KEVIN M. MEREOITH

By: Robert N. Bradley

As its: President

Print Name: Name & Make The

The foregoing instrument day of February, 1995, by Rother Bradley Company, a Virginia corporation. He is personally knows as identification	corporation, on behalf of the
(NOTARY SEAL)	Commission Expires 7-31-78

2731F81/24190/94007/AFFIDAV.3LC 02/23/95.6i

. .

File NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

					, .,		•			-
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Submitted Meetings Submitted Meeting						PILED 05 M (Y 15 AM 8: 18				
			41	المالية المالية						*** / g
FILING FEE Annual Report \$100.00 + \$138.75 Corporation Supplemental Fee \$ 238.75 Make Check Physible To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1 Name and Making Address of Limited Liability Company DOCUMENT #L95000000210						**************************************	CEE. FLORIDA			
of Lin	ided Linbility C	ompany	DOCON	/ICN	1 # 119500	0000	0210			
MAHONE DEVELOPMENT III, L.C. PO BOX 8187 ROANOKE VA 24014 If above mailing address is supprest to any way, line through incorrect information and enter connection in Block 2a.					1a. Principal Pince of Dusiness Address 210 FIRST STREET SW SUITE 240 ROANOKE VA 24011					
	mining address of Du pal Place of Du		y way, line incoug	2s. Ma	ctintermation and iting Address	POTAL CE	CORCUERT HE TOTAL N. S.M.	3. Date Organized or Qualified 3a. State of Lormation		
								03/15/1995		FL
Suits, Ap	1. #. 01G			bullo, A	pt #, vic			4. FEI Number	4. FEI Number Applied Fo	
City & Sid	nio		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City & Sinto			5'9 330 9546 Not Applied			
Zψ		Country		Zip		Coun	1ry	B. Only of Case	rupun	6. Cortificate of Status Dostred Sh 's Additional Fee Required.
	7. Nam	e and Addres	s of Current Re	egistere	d Agent		Name	B. Name and Ad	dress of New Re	glatered Agent
A.G.C. CO., 200 S ORANGE AVENUE 2300 SUN BANK CENTER ORLANDO FL 32801 City City Cainestile Tenice Lowny Ind. on Suller Fisher Users I Under Stroot Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) Zip Code Zip Code 32601										
its registe as registe	9. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.418 and 608.508, Florida Statutes, the above-named limited liability company submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registring agent, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by affirmative vote of a majority of the members. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent, and accept the obligations.									
SIGNATU	JRE/		A port to Johns He	cholment)	rist Italyatmont Age	M exput	re terpered when remalal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	J
10. Title	Ma	naging Mamb	ors/Managors		/	Busin	oss Street Address		City	State and Zip Code
MGRM	THE BR	ADLEY (COMPANY	,	210 FIR	ST	STREET N	W, SUITE	 	VA DD1834448 79601042016 38.75 ****238.75
•										Alb
11 I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3) (k). Florida Statutes. I further cortify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same logal effect as it made under eath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes: and that my name appears in Block 10, or on an attachment with an address. SIGNATURE: ### ### ############################										
SIGNATURE: /// K // WALLOW ALMA R. / 11/1/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11										